

Marta Thoma Hall appointed to Berkeley Art Museum and Pacific Film Archive's National Leadership Board

BERKELEY, CA, UNITED STATES, April 2, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Hall Art and Technology Foundation is pleased to announce the appointment of its cofounder Marta Thoma Hall to The Berkeley Art Museum and Pacific Film Archive (BAMPFA) National Leadership Board. Thoma Hall brings extensive knowledge in fine arts, cultural studies and technology to the board. She is a nationally recognized painter and sculptor based in the San Francisco Bay Area and Hawaii, and founder of the Hall Art & Technology Foundation, a philanthropic effort inspiring the next generation of creators and inventors.



Thoma Hall is known for her efforts in advancing the work of disadvantaged artists and fostering inclusive cultural conversations. Since 2023, she has owned and operated The Floating Museum, a barge located in Alameda in the Oakland Estuary. The Floating Museum features collections from underrepresented artists, reimagining art accessibility and spotlighting historically neglected artists.

Prior to opening the museum, Thoma Hall served as President of Velodyne Acoustics LLC and Velodyne Lidar Inc. and founded the World Safety Summit for Autonomous Cars in 2017. She was born and raised in Berkeley and graduated from the University of California, Berkeley with a B.A. in fine arts.

"I'm honored to be appointed to the National Leadership Board and look forward to supporting BAMPFA, the arts, and the Berkeley community and beyond for years to come," says Thoma Hall. "Expanding access to the arts and amplifying underrepresented voices has always been at the heart of my work, and I'm excited to use my experience to help further BAMPFA's mission to foster creativity and cultural dialogue."

Thoma Hall will work alongside other board members to support BAMPFA's mission to create spaces for creativity, community and meaningful conversations.

BAMPFA's National Leadership Board serves as a strategic partner, community builder, institutional champion, and transformative investor in the organization.

To learn more about BAMPFA, visit https://bampfa.org/.

Emma Grenier Selvig Singer Associates +1 415-419-7506 emma@singersf.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/799543184

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.